

Misc ex 428 of 2025
Present:- Mr. Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol

Order dated:-
30.04.2026

The record is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner files hajira.

SR not yet received from concerned PS.

Heard the submission of the Ld advocate for the petitioner.

Considered.

Accordingly, BC II is directed to send a S/C notice to the OC of concerned PS asking him to submit a detailed report of the notice issued by this court upon the OP id personal appearance and SR.

To **02.06.2026** for report and personal appearance of the OC, Jamuria PS.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.
JO code: WB-01561