

Misc ex 428 of 2025

Present:- Mr Subrajit Majumder, J.M 5th Court, Asansol.

Order dated:-
02.06.2026

The record is today fixed for report and Personal appearance of OC, Khatra PS.

Petitioner files hajira through lawyer.

Previous order not yet complied.

Heard the submission Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered.

BC II to comply at once.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.07.2026 for report or personal appearance of OC, Khatra PS.

Dictated & corrected by me.

JM,5th court, Asansol.
JO Code: WB- 01561

JM,5th court, Asansol.
JO Code: WB- 01561